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Clinton behind Cruz, other potential Republican opponents in WV

Raleigh, N.C. — In head-to-head match-ups for president, Hillary Clinton trails
Republicans Jeb Bush, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Rand Paul, and Paul Ryan by margins of
three to 14 points. She comes closest to Cruz, who is leading the campaign to shut down
the government unless President Barack Obama’s Affordable Care Act is defunded.
Among women, Clinton beat Cruz 45-37.

West Virginians are divided about the shutdown. 40% support it and 37% oppose it.
Nearly half of respondents support impeaching Obama, including 38% of Democrats.
Democratic leaders fared a bit better. Gov. Earl Ray Tomblin has 47% approval, Sen. Jay
Rockefeller has 45%, and Sen. Joe Manchin has 46%, but they have disapproval numbers
of 35%, 46%, and 44% respectively.

“The fact that only 40% of voters in West Virginia favor a government shutdown over
Obamacare even though voters in the state want to impeach Obama says something about
how much support there is for that concept,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public
Policy Polling. “It just doesn’t have that much traction with the public.”

67% support requiring background checks for all gun sales, including 79% of women. A
third of respondents say they were more likely to vote for Manchin because he supported
background checks, while 29% said this made them less likely to support him.

49% of voters support either same-sex marriage or civil unions, while 48% don’t support
any legal recognition. 68% said discrimination in employment and housing based on
sexual orientation or gender identity should not be allowed. 16% said it should.

West Virginians prefer the Hatfields to the McCoys, 21% and 9% respectively, but 70%
were not sure. 25% of respondents have a favorable opinion of Massachusetts, with
higher support among Democrats and 18-29-year-old voters, while 23% said unfavorable
and 52% were not sure. Dana Holgorsen has 18% favorability, Rich Rodriguez has 11%
favorability, and Bob Huggins has 45% favorability.

PPP surveyed 1,110 West Virginia voters between September 19-22, 2013. The margin of error
for the survey is +/- 2.9%. This poll was not authorized or paid for by any campaign or political
organization. PPP’s surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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West Virginia Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Earl
Ray Tomblin’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 47%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 35%
NOLSUIE ... 18%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Jay
Rockefeller’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 45%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 46%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Joe
Manchin’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 46%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 44%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 10%

Would you support or oppose impeaching
President Obama?

SUPPOIT ettt 49%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiieieieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeees 37%
NOLSUIE ..o 14%

Would you support or oppose requiring
background checks for all gun sales, including
gun shows and the Internet?

SUPPOM .o 67%
OPPOSE .oiiiieieieieieieieieeeeeeeeteeeeeeee e e reae e 23%
NOE SUIE ..o 10%

Does Joe Manchin’s vote in support of
background checks make you more or less
likely to support him for re-election, or does it
not make a difference?

MOTE IKEIY ..o 33%
LSS KEIY ..vvvvieiieeiieiiieiec e 29%
Doesn't make a difference ............ccccevevennenn. 32%
NOE SUIE ..ttt 6%
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Would you support or oppose shutting down
the government unless Obamacare is
defunded?

SUPPOM .ot 40%
OPPOSE .ot 37%
NOE SUTE .. 23%

Do you think discrimination in employment and
housing based on sexual orientation and
gender identity should be allowed in West
Virginia, or not?

I SROUI .. 16%
ltshould NOt........cooovviiiiee, 68%
NOE SUIE .ottt 15%

Do you think same-sex marriage should be
allowed in West Virginia, or not?

L] 101U 1o IR 23%
Itshould NOt.....cooeiieeee e 70%
NOE SUME .., 7%

Which of the following best describes your
opinion on gay marriage: gay couples should
be allowed to legally marry, or gay couples
should be allowed to form civil unions but not
legally marry, or there should be no legal
recognition of a gay couple's relationship?
Gay couples should be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should be allowed to form civil
unions but NOt Marry ........cccccevviiiieee e 29

There should be no legal recognition of a gay
couple's relationship

48%

[N [0 ST =
If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 38%
JED BUSH ..., 52%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 10%
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Q12 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 38%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeeiceee e 47%
NOE SUME .., 15%

Q13 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 41%
TEA CrUZ ..o 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 16%

Q14 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 39%
RANG PAUL ..o 49%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 12%

Q15 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Paul
Ryan, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 38%
Paul RYan ..o 50%
NOLSUIE ... 12%
Q16 Whose side do you take: the Hatfields or the
McCoys?
The HatfieldsS..........oververeeeresesesesees 21%
ThE MCCOYS...ceiiiiiiieiiieee e 9%
NOE SUIE ... 70%

Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Dana Holgorsen?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 18%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 25%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 57%
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Q18 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rich Rodriguez?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieiee 11%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 47%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 43%

Q19 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Huggins?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 45%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 12%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 43%

Q20 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the state of Massachusetts?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 25%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 52%

Q21 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeeees 34%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiec e S7%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 10%

Q22 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 12%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiii e 14%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 28%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiinenenne 24%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........ccccoveeereeneeieeieeaeenes 21%
Q23 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 56%
MaN.....i 44%
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Q24 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, Q26 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

press 2. If you are an independent or identify 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
with another party, press 3. older than 65, press 4.
Democrat..........coooviiiiiiiiiie 51% 1810 29. i 15%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 35% B0 045 e 18%
Independent/Other ..., 14% AB 10 B5..eeiiiiiee i 43%
Q25 If yOU are White' press 1. If Other’ press 2. Olderthan 65........ceeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiee e 24%
WHILE ... 95%
OtNer .. e 5%
September 19-22, 2013 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
Survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Tomblin Approval Rockefeller Approval
Approve |47% 66% 36% 50% Approve | 45% 83% 23% 49%
Disapprove | 35% 22% 43% 31% Disapprove [46% 13% 67% 37%
Not sure | 18% 12% 21% 20% Not sure | 9% 5% 11% 14%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Manchin Approval Support/Oppose
Approve |46%  62%  36% 48% Impeaching Obama
Disapprove |44%  31%  53% 34% Support | 49%  15%  69% 53%
Notsure|10% 8%  11% 18% Oppose |37%  78%  16% 15%
Not sure [14% % 16% 32%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama|[Romney remember
Support/Oppose Blg Manchin Gun Vote:
Checks for All Gun More/Less Likely to
Sales Support Him?
Support |67% 90% 54% 64% More likely | 33% 57% 18% 37%
Oppose |[23% 6% 34% 21% Less likely |29% 10% 41% 28%
Not sure | 10% 4% 12% 15% Doesn't make a|32% 29% 36% 24%
difference
Not sure | 6% 5% 5% 11%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose Should
Gov't Shutdown Discrimination on
Unless Obamacare Sexual Orientation
Defunded Be Allowed?
Support |40% 11% 58% 43% It should [ 16% 11% 20% 13%
Oppose |37% 71% 18% 23% It should not | 68% 83% 61% 55%
Not sure | 23% 18% 25% 33% Not sure [15% 6% 19% 32%
September 19-22, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No
in W/? Recognition
It should | 23% 45% 9% 25% Gay couples should | 20% 41% % 14%
ltshould not [70%  44%  87% 68% be allowed to legally
marry
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 7%  12% 4% s Gay couples should |29%  28%  30% 20%

be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry

There should be no |48% 27% 61% 54%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's

relationship
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 12%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 38% 89% 9% 30% Hillary Clinton | 38% 86% 10% 29%
Jeb Bush [52% 7% 84% 20% Chris Christie | 47% 8% 75% 20%
Not sure | 10% 4% 7% 50% Not sure [15% 6% 14% 52%
September 19-22, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [41%  90% 13% 31% Hillary Clinton | 39% 91% 10% 32%
Ted Cruz |44% 6% 70% 15% Rand Paul | 49% % 78% 21%
Not sure | 16% 3% 17% 54% Not sure [12% 2% 12% 48%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary/Ryan Are You w/ Hatfields
Hillary Clinton |38%  91% 8% 31% or McCoys?
Paul Ryan | 50% 6% 82% 14% The Hatfields | 21% 20% 22% 15%
Notsure|12% 3%  10% 55% The McCoys | 9% 7% 12% 1%
Not sure [ 70% 2% 66% 83%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Holgorsen RichRod Favorability
Favorability Favorable |11%  10%  12% 8%
Favorable | 18%  18%  19% 9% Unfavorable [479%  46%  49% 39%
Unfavorable | 25% 25% 27% 17% Not sure | 43% 44% 0% 53%
Not sure [57% 57% 54% 75%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Huggins Favorability MA Favorability
Favorable [ 45% 48% 45% 27% Favorable | 25% 48% 14% 3%
Unfavorable | 12% 10% 15% 10% Unfavorable | 23% 11% 33% 10%
Not sure |43% 43% 40% 63% Not sure [52% 42% 53% 87%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Tomblin Approval Rockefeller Approval
Approve |47%  55% 66% 57% 37% 30% Approve [45%  78% 70% 55% 27% 19%
Disapprove [35%  31% 21% 26% 39% 51% Disapprove [46% 17% 22% 35% 62% 73%
Not sure [18%  14% 13% 16% 25% 19% Not sure | 9% 5% 8% 10% 11% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Manchin Approval Support/Oppose
Approve 46%  59% 54% 58% 37% 27% Impeaching Obama
Disapprove [44%  34% 3% 32% 48% 64% Support|49% - 33% 20% 8% 59% 9%
Notsure [10% 6% 10% 10% 14% 8% Oppose|37%  59% 1% 43% 24% 8%
Not sure | 14% 7% 5% 20% 17% 12%
September 19-22, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Blg Manchin Gun Vote:
Checks for All Gun More/Less Likely to
Sales Support Him?
Support|67%  68% 83% 80% 61% 47% More likely [33%  42% 58% 42% 21% 14%
Oppose|23% 21% 11% 11% 25% 45% Less likely [29%  26% 12% 20% 34% 48%
Not sure |10% 11% 6% 8% 14% 8% Doesn't make a[32%  26% 28% 33% 37% 33%
difference
Not sure| 6% 6% 2% 6% 7% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Should
Gov't Shutdown Discrimination on
Unless Obamacare Sexual Orientation
Defunded Be Allowed?
Support|40%  20% 15% 29% 46% 73% ltshould |16%  10% 12% 14% 14% 28%
Oppose [37%  56% 64% 47% 27% 8% It should not|68%  74% 84% 75% 65% 51%
Not sure [23%  24% 21% 24% 27% 20% Not sure [15%  16% 4% 12% 21% 21%

September 19-22, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No
in WW/? Recognition
It should |23%  40% 46% 27% 12% 8% Gay couples should [20%  40% 41% 22% 8% 6%
It should not [70%  49% 47% 63% 85% 87% be allowed to 'ren%?'r'i
0 0, 0, 0/ 0/
Notsure| 7% 11% % 10% 3% 5% Gay couples should [20%  18% 28% 33% 35% 21%

be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry

There should be no [48%  41% 29% 39% 54% 68%

legal recognition of a
gay couple's

relationship

Not sure | 4% 1% 2% 6% 3% 5%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative

Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie

Hillary Clinton |38%  72% 73% 46% 20% 7% Hillary Clinton [38%  80% 67% 44% 18% 8%
Jeb Bush|52%  21% 19% 38% 73% 85% Chris Christie |47%  10% 23% 37% 68% 74%
Not sure [ 10% 8% 8% 16% 7% 8% Not sure [ 15% 9% 10% 20% 14% 18%

September 19-22, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 41%  78% 74% 48% 22% 9% Hillary Clinton [39%  77% 2% 48% 19% 9%
Ted Cruz|44% 13% 15% 31% 57% 79% Rand Paul [49%  14% 22% 37% 64% 85%
Not sure [ 16% 9% 10% 21% 20% 12% Not sure |12%  10% 6% 15% 17% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Ryan Are You w/ Hatfields
Hillary Clinton | 38%  73% 72% 49% 17% % or McCoys?
Paul Ryan | 500  20% 18% 350% 71% 84% The Hatfields [21%  21% 18% 24% 20% 18%
Notsure [12% 7% 10% 16% 11% 9% The McCoys | 9% 19% 4% 9% 9% 10%
Not sure [70%  59% 78% 67% 71% 2%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Holgorsen RichRod Favorability
Favorability Favorable |11% 9% 6% 10% 15% 9%
Favorable | 18% 179 14% 20% 20% 15% Unfavorable |47%  43% 45% 50% 47% 44%
Unfavorable | 25%  26% 19% 26% 27% 25% Not sure |430%  47% 48% 40% 37% 46%
Not sure [57%  57% 67% 54% 52% 60%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Huggins Favorability MA Favorability
Favorable |45%  37% 42% 50% 48% 38% Favorable [25%  46% 39% 32% 14% 8%
Unfavorable |12%  11% 11% 10% 12% 17% Unfavorable | 23% 8% 7% 18% 28% 45%
Not sure |43%  52% 47% 40% 39% 45% Not sure |52%  46% 53% 50% 59% 47%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Tomblin Approval

Approve [47%
Disapprove | 35%
Not sure | 18%

50% 44%
29% 41%
21% 15%

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Manchin Approval

Approve |46%
Disapprove | 44%
Not sure | 10%

49% 42%
39% 50%
12% 8%

Gender
Woman| Man
Rockefeller Approval
Approve 50% 39%
Disapprove 38% 55%
Not sure 12% 6%
Gender
Woman| Man
Support/Oppose
Impeaching Obama
Support 46% 53%
Oppose 38% 36%
Not sure 16% 12%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose B/g Manchin Gun Vote:
Checks for All Gun More/Less Likely to
Sales Support Him?
Support |[67% 79% 53% More likely | 33% 38% 27%
Oppose [23% 10% 39% Less likely [29% 18% 42%
Not sure | 10% 11% 8% Doesn't make a|32% 36% 28%
difference
Not sure| 6% 7% 4%
Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Should
Gov't Shutdown Discrimination on
Unless Obamacare Sexual Orientation
Defunded Be Allowed?
Support [40% 34% 47% It should | 16% 13% 20%
Oppose [37% 38% 36% It should not [ 68% 71% 66%
Not sure | 23% 28% 17% Not sure | 15% 17% 14%
September 19-22, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No
in Wv? Recognition
It should | 23% 28% 17% Gay couples should | 20% 25% 14%
It should not|70%  65% 75% be allowed to legally
marry
0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 7% 7% 7% Gay couples should [20%  29%  28%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [48% 42% 54%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 38% 42% 32% Hillary Clinton | 38% 41% 32%
Jeb Bush [52% 45% 61% Chris Christie | 47% 43% 52%
Not sure [10% 12% 7% Not sure | 15% 15% 15%
September 19-22, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 41% 45% 35%
Ted Cruz |44% 37% 52%
Not sure | 16% 18% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Ryan
Hillary Clinton | 38% 43% 33%
Paul Ryan [ 50% 43% 59%
Not sure | 12% 14% 8%

Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 39% 45% 32%
Rand Paul | 49% 41% 58%
Not sure | 12% 14% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Are You w/ Hatfields
or McCoys?
The Hatfields | 21% 18% 23%
The McCoys | 9% 8% 11%
Not sure | 70% 73% 66%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Holgorsen
Favorability

Favorable | 18%
Unfavorable [ 25%
Not sure [57%

15% 21%
20% 31%
65% 47%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

RichRod Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

11% 7% 15%
47% 38% 57%
43% 55% 28%

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Huggins Favorability

Favorable | 45%
Unfavorable [ 12%

Not sure [43%

34% 57%
10% 15%
56% 28%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

MA Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

25% 21% 24%
23% 14% 33%
52% 59% 43%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Tomblin Approval

Rockefeller Approval

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Approve |47% 60% 32% 38% Approve |45% 64% 22% 35%

Disapprove | 35% 27% 42% 43% Disapprove |46% 29% 66% 56%

Not sure | 18% 13% 26% 19% Not sure | 9% 7% 12% 9%
Party Party

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Manchin Approval

Approve | 46%
Disapprove |44%
Not sure | 10%

57% 35% 33%
34% 54% 55%
9% 11% 12%

Support/Oppose
Impeaching Obama

Support|49%

Oppose |37%

Not sure | 14%

38% 64% 53%
50% 20% 31%
12% 17% 16%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Blg Manchin Gun Vote:
Checks for All Gun More/Less Likely to
Sales Support Him?
Support [67% 79% 56% 55% More likely | 33% 45% 20% 22%
Oppose | 23% 15% 31% 32% Less likely | 29% 20% 38% 39%
Not sure | 10% 6% 13% 14% Doesn't make a|32% 30% 36% 34%
difference
Not sure | 6% 5% 7% 6%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Should
Gov't Shutdown Discrimination on
Unless Obamacare Sexual Orientation
Defunded Be Allowed?
Support [ 40% 28% 56% 41% It should | 16% 15% 18% 14%
Oppose |37% 50% 20% 33% It should not | 68% 73% 61% 68%
Not sure | 23% 22% 24% 26% Not sure | 15% 11% 20% 18%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No
in WW? Recognition
It should | 23% 32% 11% 22% Gay couples should | 20% 27% 9% 19%
It should not | 70% 60% 84% 70% be allowed to legally
marry
0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 7% 8% 5% 8% Gay couples should | 29% 28% 27% 33%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [48% 43% 59% 41%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 4% 2% 5% 8%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 38% 63% 6% 28% Hillary Clinton | 38% 60% 9% 26%
Jeb Bush |52% 28% 85% 55% Chris Christie | 47% 28% 74% 49%
Not sure | 10% 9% 9% 17% Not sure | 15% 12% 17% 25%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Paul

Hillary Clinton | 41% 65% 11% 28% Hillary Clinton | 39% 64% 9% 27%

Ted Cruz |44% 23% 72% 49% Rand Paul | 49% 26% 78% 57%

Not sure [ 16% 12% 18% 23% Not sure [12% 10% 13% 16%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Ryan Are You w/ Hatfields
Hillary Clinton | 38% 62% 9% 28% or McCoys?

Paul Ryan | 50% 29% 81% 50% The Hatfields | 21% 21% 17% 24%

Not sure | 129% 9% 11% 29% The McCoys | 9% 8% 11% 11%

Not sure [ 70% 71% 71% 65%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Party

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

RichRod Favorability

Holgorsen
Favorability Favorable | 11% 9% 11% 16%
Favorable | 18% 19% 16% Unfavorable | 47% 48% 47% 42%
Unfavorable [ 25% 26% 23% Not sure | 43% 13% 19% 19%
Not sure | 57% 55% 61%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Huggins Favorability MA Favorability
Favorable | 45% 43% 47% Favorable [ 25% 35% 14% 16%
Unfavorable [ 12% 13% 12% Unfavorable [ 23% 16% 30% 32%
Not sure |43% 44% 41% Not sure |52% 49% 56% 52%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race

Base [White |Other

Base [White |Other

Tomblin Approval Rockefeller Approval

Approve [47% 48% 42% Approve [45% 45% 48%

Disapprove |35% 34% 40% Disapprove [46% 46% 46%

Not sure |18% 18% 18% Not sure| 9% 9% 7%
Race Race

Base |White |Other Base [White |Other

Manchin Approval Support/Oppose
Approve |46% 46%  44% Impeaching Obama
! Support|49% 50% 33%
Disapprove |44% 44% 47%
Oppose [37% 36% 48%
Not sure [10% 10%  10% PP ° ° °

Not sure |14% 14% 18%

September 19-22, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Base

Race

White [Other

Support/Oppose B/g
Checks for All Gun
Sales

Support
Oppose

Not sure

67%
23%
10%

68% 65%
23%  22%
9% 14%

Base

Race

White [Other

Support/Oppose
Gov't Shutdown
Unless Obamacare
Defunded

Support
Oppose

Not sure

40%
37%
23%

39% 42%
37% 37%
23% 21%

Race
Base |White |Other
Manchin Gun Vote:
More/Less Likely to
Support Him?
More likely |33% 33% 32%
Less likely[29% 29% 35%
Doesn't make a[{32% 33% 19%
difference
Not sure| 6% 5% 14%
Race
Base |White |Other

Should
Discrimination on
Sexual Orientation
Be Allowed?

It should
It should not

Not sure

16%
68%
15%

16% 20%
69% 66%
15% 14%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
Base |White [Other Base |White [Other
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No
in Wv? Recognition
It should [23% 23% 22% Gay couples should [20% 20% 24%
It should not|70% 70%  72% be allowed to legally
marry
0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 7% 7% 7% Gay couples should | 29% 28%  33%

be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry

There should be no [48% 48% 42%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure| 4% 4% 2%

Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie

Hillary Clinton |38% 38% 46% Hillary Clinton [38% 37% 47%
Jeb Bush [52% 52% 48% Chris Christie |47% 47% 44%
Not sure |10% 10% 7% Not sure [15% 16% 10%

September 19-22, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [41% 40%  46% Hillary Clinton [39% 39% 48%
Ted Cruz|44% 44% 41% Rand Paul |49% 49% 42%
Not sure |16% 16% 14% Not sure [12% 12% 10%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Hillary/Ryan Are You w/ Hatfields
Hillary Clinton |38% 38%  45% or McCoys?
Paul Ryan [50% 500  42% The Hatfields [21% 21% 18%
Notsure [12% 11% 13% The McCoys | 9% 9%  12%
Not sure [70% 70% 70%
September 19-22, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White [Other

Holgorsen

RichRod Favorability
Favorability

Favorable |11% 10% 18%
Favorable |18% 18% 18%

Unfavorable |47% 47% 34%
Unfavorable [25% 25% 16%

Not sure |43% 42% 48%

Not sure [57% 57% 66%

Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Huggins Favorability MA Favorability
Favorable |45% 45% 36% Favorable [25% 25% 40%
Unfavorable | 12% 13% 7% Unfavorable |23% 23% 13%
Not sure |43% 42% 58% Not sure [52% 52% 47%
September 19-22, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Tomblin Approval Rockefeller Approval
Approve [47% 48% 36% 47% 55% Approve [45% 50% 36% 46% 49%
Disapprove [35% 32% 45% 36% 26% Disapprove [46% 44% 48% 47% 43%
Not sure |18% 20% 19% 16% 19% Not sure| 9% 6% 16% 8% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Manchin Approval Support/Oppose
Approve |46% 50% 38% 44%  54% Im peaching Obama
Disapprove [44% 42% 52% 46%  35% Support|49% 46% 57% 49%  44%
Notsure|10% 8% 10% 11%  11% Oppose |37% 40%  26% 39%  39%
Not sure |14% 15% 17% 12% 16%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dF
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose B/g Manchin Gun Vote:
Checks for All Gun More/Less Likely to
Sales Support Hm?
Support|67% 65% 61% 69% 70% More likely [33% 31% 26% 35% 35%
Oppose [23% 27% 28% 22% 19% Less likely|29% 33% 35% 28% 24%
Not sure |10% 8% 11% 9% 11% Doesn't make a[32% 31% 32% 32% 34%
difference
Not sure | 6% 6% % 5% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose Should
Gov't Shutdown Discrimination on
Unless Obamacare Sexual Orientation
Defunded Be Allowed?
Support|[40% 50% 43% 38% 35% It should [16% 18% 17% 15% 16%
Oppose [37% 26% 29% 41% 41% It should not[68% 73% 69% 68% 68%
Not sure |23% 24% 29% 21% 24% Not sure [15% 9% 15% 17% 16%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No
in Wv? Recognition
It should [23% 27% 22% 26% 17% Gay couples should|20% 25% 19% 22% 14%
It should not|70% 67% 70% 67%  75% be allowed to 'rfqga"’r"r'z
Notsure| 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% Gay couples should |29% 22% 34% 27%  32%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [48% 53% 38% 48% 52%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 4% - 9% 3% 3%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |38% 33% 35% 41% 40% Hillary Clinton [38% 41% 31% 38% 39%
Jeb Bush|52% 51% 55% 50% 53% Chris Christie [47% 37% 50% 48% 50%
Not sure |10% 16% 10% 9% 7% Not sure [15% 22% 19% 14% 11%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |41% 39% 38% 42% 41% Hillary Clinton |39% 41% 33% 41% 40%
Ted Cruz|44% 43% 51% 41% 43% Rand Paul [49% 43% 59% 46% 49%
Not sure |16% 18% 10% 17% 16% Not sure |12% 16% 7% 13% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Ryan Are You w/ Hatfields
Hillary Clinton |38% 34% 32% 42%  39% or McCoys?
Paul Ryan |[50% 48% 57% 47% 5006 The Hatfields |21% 33% 26% 20% 12%
Notsure |12% 18% 12% 11% 9% The McCoys | 9% 13% 20% 6% 7%
Not sure |70% 53% 54% 74% 81%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Holgorsen RichRod Favorability
Favorability Favorable [11% 15% 5% 11%  12%
Favorable |18% 10% 22% 20% 15%
Unfavorable [47% 41% 50% 49% 44%
Unfavorable |25% 33% 18% 27% 22%
v ° ’ ° ° ° Not sure |43% 44% 45% 40%  45%
Not sure |57% 57% 60% 53% 63%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Huggins Favorability MA Favorability
Favorable [45% 35% 45% 48% 43% Favorable |25% 38% 20% 26% 23%
Unfavorable [12% 15% 14% 11%  12% Unfavorable |23% 15% 23% 24%  22%
Not sure [43% 50% 41% 41% 45% Not sure [52% 46% 57% 49% 55%

September 19-22, 2013

survey of 1,110 West Virginia voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




